MONEX GROUP

Announcement of Subsidiary's Release

TOKYO, December 22, 2021 – Monex Asset Management, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Monex Group, Inc., issued the following press release today.

Attachment: Monex Asset Management, Inc. press release

North Pacific Bank and Monex Asset Management Offer Discretionary Investment Management Service - North Pacific Securities Fund Wrap ON COMPASS+ -

Contact: Akiko Kato Corporate Communications Office Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-8698

> Yuki Nakano, Minaka Aihara Investor Relations, Financial Control Dept. Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-8698

This material was made as a matter of record only and does not constitute an offer to sell or to solicit an offer to buy securities in the U.S.



North Pacific Bank and Monex Asset Management Offer Discretionary Investment Management Service - North Pacific Securities Fund Wrap ON COMPASS+ -

TOKYO, December 22, 2021 – North Pacific Bank, Ltd. (Director & President: Mitsuharu Yasuda) and Monex Asset Management, Inc. (CEO: Tomoshige Nakamura) is pleased to announce today that the partnership start offering a discretionary investment management service "North Paficic Securities Fund Wrap ON COMPASS+," in which the robadvisor proposes the most appropriate asset allocation and manages the investment along with the life plan and asset management concept designed by customers.

The service enables customers not only to invest in a monthly reserve or manage a large sum of money such as retirement funds, but also to invest while withdrawing the funds. This allows the partnership to provide continuous consulting services that meet the changing needs of customers through customer support.

over them of the set thees	
Product Name	North Pacific Securities Fund Wrap ON COMPASS+
Product Offering	North Pacific Bank, Ltd.
Asset Management	Monex Asset Management, Inc.
Account Management	North Pacific Securities Co.,Ltd.

Overview of the Services